SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

DATE: September 27, 2007
ITEM #: ConsentC 3
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

SUMMARY: Approval of vouchers in the amount of $242,615.51 and
payroll through September 7, 2007 in the amount of
$95,624.65 to be drawn and paid on the proper accounts.

FISCAL IMPACT: $338,240.16
RECOMMENDED Approval as submitted.
ACTION:

COUNCIL ACTION:

DATE:



City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
September 27, 2007

[, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and
that the claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that |
am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Councii of Sultan Washington, do hereby certify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are
approved for payment in the following amounis:

Payroli Check #14222-14229 $10,131.06

Direct Deposit $ 27,759.68

Benefits Check #14230-14237 $ 43,328.09

Tax Deposit #19 $ 14,405.82

Accounts Payable

Check # $242,615.51

TOTAL $338,240.16
Bruce Champeaux, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember ' John Seehuus, Councilmember
Jim Flower, Councilmember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Derek Boyd, Councilmember



City of Sultan Accounts Payable

faura Computer Check Register Totals
Check - Date Yendor No Vendor Name

13231 06/14/20067 Retire Department of Retirement
14230 09/14/2007 Retire Department of Retirement
14232 09/14/2007 AFLAC AFLAC

14233 09/14/2007 AWCben AWC Employee Benefit Trust
14234 09/14/2007 CHAP13 Chapter 13 Trustee

14235 09/14/2007 Retire Department of Retirement
14236 09/14/2007 UNION Teamsters Local Union #763
14237 . 09/14/2007 WACops- TPSC

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 09/14/07 15:03

Amount
14,625.31
1,562.50
269.04
25,206.28
275.00
450.00
783.00
156.96

$43,328.09

Youcher
000000
000000
000060
000000
600000
000000
000000
00000

Page |



Payroll

ACH Check Register %\0\
User: laura
Printed: 09/12/2007 - 10:59 AM
Baich: 19-9-2007
Include Partial: No
Check Date Check Number Employee Name Amount
09/14/2007 0 Laura Xoenig 1,613.06
09/14/2007 0 Tami Staley-Pevey 1,028.30
09/14/2007 0 Erin Criswell 740.82
09/14/2007 0 Donna Murphy 1,307.35
09/14/2007 0 Deboral Knight 2,409.01
(9/14/2007 0 Richard Cisar 2,178.52
09/14/2007 0 Caroline Pepperell 1,438.18
09/14/2007 0 Cindy Donk i 1,248.11
09/14/2007 0 John Harris 1,218.48
09/14/2007 0 Randall Oesch 1,695.63
09/14/2007 0 Todd Strom 1,097.92
09/14/2007 0 Craig Bruner 1,609.70
09/14/2007 0 Elizabeth Friend 1,446.95
09/14/2007 0 Scott Berg 2,184.69
09/14/2007 0 Sean Gillespie 1,809.54
09/14/2007 0 Larry Marshall 1,866.29
09/14/2007 0 Colleen Holman 1,373.51
09/14/2007 0 Eduardo Pereira 1,493.62
Total Employees: 18 Total: 27,759.68

PR - ACH Check Register (09/12/2007 - 10:59 AM) Page 1



City of Sultan

Payroll

User: laura Computer Check Register
Check No Check Date Employee Information

14222 09/14/2007 007 Julie Addington

14223 05/14/2007 020 Connie Dunn

14224 09/14/2007 023 William Ferry

14225 09/14/2007 024 Michael Williams

14226 09/14/2007 029 James Barns

14227 09/14/2007 032 Jon Stack

14228 09/14/2007 034 Angel Light

14229 09/14/2007 035 Britney Richer

Total Number of Employees: 8

Total for Payroll Check Run;

Printed: 09/12/07  10:56

019-09-2007

Amount
1,283.28
1,671.87
1,508.28
1,510.96
1,190.55
1,897.10

266.59

802.43
10,131.06

Page 1
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